PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kyung Wook PARK	11/14/2006
Sang Hyuk LEE	11/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUSIONSOFT Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	969-7, Dongcheon-dong, Buk-gu
City:	Daegu-si
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	702-886

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29250610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036773001

Email: tcole@rmhlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Cole
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10064

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 741196-49(TWC)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W Cole

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_741196_49#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018547 FRAME: 0856

500183452

CH \$4000

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficient	cy and receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to	FUSIONSO	FT Co., Ltd.
of 969-7, Dongcheon-dong, Buk-gu, Daegu-	si, 702-886, Republic of K	Corea
its successors and assigns or other legal representa	atives all my rights, title	and interest, in and for the United
States of America, in and to		
NAVIGATION DEVICE HAVIN	IG A REMOVABLE HAI	RD DISK DRIVE
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us application for United States Letters Patent therefore. Patent which may be granted therefore, and all division thereof, the said interest being the entire ownersh enjoyed by said	re, filed on even date here sions, continuations, reissi ip of the said Letters Pat, its successors, assignent may be granted, as full imment and sale had not be by further documents or instrained application or in the risional, renewal, reviewed or otherwise to secure the	ewith and all United States Letters uses, reexaminations and extensions tent when granted, to be held and use or other legal representatives, to the and entirely as the same would ten made; truments which may be necessary, the preparation and prosecution of d or reissue applications or in any title thereto in said assignee;
	(Full Name)	(Signature)
1. Date: Nov. 14, 2006 Inventor:	PARK, Kyung Wook	K.W. Park
Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship:	Republic of Korea
Post Office Address: 1097-2, Daemyeong-dor		
2. Date: 40. 14. 2006 Inventor:		Of
Residence: Same as Post Office Address	Citizenship:	Republic of Korea '
Post Office Address: 105-1508 Seongseo Mujig Republic of Korea	gae Town, 1332 Igok-don	g, Dalseo-gu, Daegu-si, 704-140,
3. Date: Inventor:		
Residence Same as Post Office Address		
Post Office Address:		
4. Date: Inventor:		
Residence: Same as Post Office Address		
Post Office Address:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

RECORDED: 11/22/2006

PATENT REEL: 018547 FRAME: 0857